
September 12, 2023

Race Date Mora XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Girls

Junior High Girls 3200m

Name Team TimePlace Score

Olivia Theien Hibbing 13:30.71   1
Zoey Lucarelli Hermantown 13:54.32   2
Ella Towne Providence 14:00.8(< 5)   3
Emma Matvey Hibbing 14:15.43   4
Mallory White St. Cloud Christian 14:29.8(< 5)   5
Avery Lochner Pierz 14:37.4(< 5)   6
Hadley Koehler Princeton 14:39.3(< 5)   7
Bailey Bottoms Hibbing 14:39.44   8
Ava Vidmar Hibbing 14:43.65   9
Ruby Darling Foley 14:44.06  10
Morgan Schnortz Hibbing 14:44.17  11
Abby Kotila Pierz 14:53.8(< 5)  12
Audrine Blair Hermantown 14:56.18  13
Claire Linden Hinckley-Finlayson 15:00.6(< 5)  14
Arieana Herold Pierz 15:03.2(< 5)  15
Aubree Shears Rock Ridge 15:07.7(< 5)  16
Elise Holmquist Northwest 15:12.4(< 5)  17
Kenzie Davis Hermantown 15:17.79  18
Ellie Cunningham Cloquet 15:20.010  19
Berit Johnson Proctor 15:29.8(< 5)  20
Ana Maria Plotts Northwest 15:31.9(< 5)  21
Natalie Svitak Northwest 15:34.2(< 5)  22
Ivy Teasck Rock Ridge 15:37.1(< 5)  23
Analese Brodeen South 15:40.311  24
Rowan Fahey Hinckley-Finlayson 15:41.9(< 5)  25
Amelia Sauter Pine City 15:42.212  26
Morgan Buck Hermantown 15:43.513  27
Allison Moorlag St. Cloud Christian 15:45.2(< 5)  28
Chloe Sisk Foley 15:56.414  29
Lenora Johnson Foley 15:57.415  30
Zoe Randall Cloquet 16:00.716  31
Keely McKenzie Braham 16:10.1(< 5)  32
Corra Brodeen South 16:13.917  33
Gretchen Gatzke Pine City 16:21.918  34
Abby Surla Rock Ridge 16:27.3(< 5)  35
Lily Kurth Pine City 16:27.519  36
Finley Kunze Pine City 16:28.220  37
Ellie Patzoldt Pine City 16:30.021  38
Sloan Isaacs Hibbing 16:33.722  39
Alivia Arnold Foley 16:35.023  40
Sophia Cawcutt Cloquet 16:44.624  41
Madelyn Nyboer Princeton 16:45.4(< 5)  42
Ava Wefelmeyer Cloquet 16:48.825  43
Kathryn Marstein Princeton 16:50.2(< 5)  44
Mackenzie Perell Rush City 16:50.6(< 5)  45
Khepra Hainey Rock Ridge 16:54.8(< 5)  46
Paige Kahrl Providence 16:59.9(< 5)  47
Sophia Jeffers Providence 17:24.2(< 5)  48
Brielle Rotenberger Proctor 17:38.5(< 5)  49
Penelope Weaver Hibbing 17:44.726  50
Mara Carlson Cloquet 18:00.227  51
Kira Lippo Foley 18:00.928  52
Caylie Colemer Cloquet 18:24.329  53
Zoey Rice Cloquet 18:25.030  54
Isla Czerlanis Maranatha Christian 18:26.9(< 5)  55
Joceyln Phad Maranatha Christian 18:29.0(< 5)  56

Girls

Junior High Girls 3200m

Name Team TimePlace Score

Kimora Johnson-Maki Duluth Denfeld 18:43.3(< 5)  57
Alicia Mahr Northwest 18:49.1(< 5)  58
Katherine Stephenson Providence 19:01.0(< 5)  59
Elizabeth Stumpf Pierz 19:24.1(< 5)  60
Willow Schwendeman Mora 19:33.2(< 5)  61
Cora Kerfeld Hermantown 19:33.731  62
Sophie Bangs South 19:38.432  63
Grace Bundy South 19:43.833  64
Pearl Langner Hibbing 20:09.2(> 7)  65
Kailey Vega Duluth Denfeld 20:43.0(< 5)  66
Kara Iten Foley 21:36.534  67
Bree Fritz NLA/LILA 22:36.7(< 5)  68
Charlotte Knudson Rush City 23:53.3(< 5)  69
Kayla Simonson Proctor 24:02.4(< 5)  70
Hailey Warwas South 27:29.735  71
Kiera Hoven Maranatha Christian 27:36.2(< 5)  72
Stellonna Robelia North Branch 30:10.4(< 5)  73

Results By Hero's Timing    www.herostiming.com    1 09/12/2023 06:12:43 PM



September 12, 2023 Final Team Results
Race Date Mora XC Invitational

Girls

Junior High Girls 3200m

Name Time
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Hibbing Finish Position -     1

20
14:22.6Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Olivia Theien 1 13:30.7   1     1 13:30.7
Emma Matvey 3 14:15.4   2     4 27:46.1
Bailey Bottoms 4 14:39.4   3     8 42:25.4
Ava Vidmar 5 14:43.6   4    13 57:09.0
Morgan Schnortz 7 14:44.1   5    20 1:11:53.0
Sloan Isaacs (22) 16:33.7   6 (42) 1:28:26.7
Penelope Weaver (26) 17:44.7   7 (68) 1:46:11.3
Pearl Langner More 20:09.2   8 2:06:20.5

Hermantown Finish Position -     2

63
15:53.1Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Zoey Lucarelli 2 13:54.3   1     2 13:54.3
Audrine Blair 8 14:56.1   2    10 28:50.4
Kenzie Davis 9 15:17.7   3    19 44:08.1
Morgan Buck 13 15:43.5   4    32 59:51.6
Cora Kerfeld 31 19:33.7   5    63 1:19:25.2

Foley Finish Position -     3

86
16:14.7Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Ruby Darling 6 14:44.0   1     6 14:44.0
Chloe Sisk 14 15:56.4   2    20 30:40.4
Lenora Johnson 15 15:57.4   3    35 46:37.7
Alivia Arnold 23 16:35.0   4    58 1:03:12.6
Kira Lippo 28 18:00.9   5    86 1:21:13.5
Kara Iten (34) 21:36.5   6 (120) 1:42:50.0

Pine City Finish Position -     4

90
16:18.0Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Amelia Sauter 12 15:42.2   1    12 15:42.2
Gretchen Gatzke 18 16:21.9   2    30 32:04.0
Lily Kurth 19 16:27.5   3    49 48:31.5
Finley Kunze 20 16:28.2   4    69 1:04:59.6
Ellie Patzoldt 21 16:30.0   5    90 1:21:29.6

Cloquet Finish Position -     5

102
16:34.9Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Ellie Cunningham 10 15:20.0   1    10 15:20.0
Zoe Randall 16 16:00.7   2    26 31:20.7
Sophia Cawcutt 24 16:44.6   3    50 48:05.2
Ava Wefelmeyer 25 16:48.8   4    75 1:04:54.0
Mara Carlson 27 18:00.2   5   102 1:22:54.1
Caylie Colemer (29) 18:24.3   6 (131) 1:41:18.4
Zoey Rice (30) 18:25.0   7 (161) 1:59:43.4

South Ridge/Cherry/North Woods/NE Range Finish Position -     6

128
19:45.2Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Analese Brodeen 11 15:40.3   1    11 15:40.3
Corra Brodeen 17 16:13.9   2    28 31:54.2
Sophie Bangs 32 19:38.4   3    60 51:32.5

Girls

Junior High Girls 3200m

Name Time
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

South Ridge/Cherry/North Woods/NE Range Finish Position -     6

128
19:45.2Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Grace Bundy 33 19:43.8   4    93 1:11:16.3
Hailey Warwas 35 27:29.7   5   128 1:38:45.9

Northwest Nighthawks Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Elise Holmquist Less 15:12.4   1 15:12.4
Ana Maria Plotts Less 15:31.9   2 30:44.2
Natalie Svitak Less 15:34.2   3 46:18.4
Alicia Mahr Less 18:49.1   4 1:05:07.4

Pierz Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Avery Lochner Less 14:37.4   1 14:37.4
Abby Kotila Less 14:53.8   2 29:31.1
Arieana Herold Less 15:03.2   3 44:34.2
Elizabeth Stumpf Less 19:24.1   4 1:03:58.3

Providence Academy Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Ella Towne Less 14:00.8   1 14:00.8
Paige Kahrl Less 16:59.9   2 31:00.6
Sophia Jeffers Less 17:24.2   3 48:24.8
Katherine Stephenson Less 19:01.0   4 1:07:25.8

Rock Ridge Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Aubree Shears Less 15:07.7   1 15:07.7
Ivy Teasck Less 15:37.1   2 30:44.8
Abby Surla Less 16:27.3   3 47:12.0
Khepra Hainey Less 16:54.8   4 1:04:06.8

Maranatha Christian Academy Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Isla Czerlanis Less 18:26.9   1 18:26.9
Joceyln Phad Less 18:29.0   2 36:55.9
Kiera Hoven Less 27:36.2   3 1:04:32.0

Princeton Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Hadley Koehler Less 14:39.3   1 14:39.3
Madelyn Nyboer Less 16:45.4   2 31:24.6
Kathryn Marstein Less 16:50.2   3 48:14.7

Proctor Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Berit Johnson Less 15:29.8   1 15:29.8
Brielle Rotenberger Less 17:38.5   2 33:08.2
Kayla Simonson Less 24:02.4   3 57:10.5
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September 12, 2023 Final Team Results
Race Date Mora XC Invitational

Girls

Junior High Girls 3200m

Name Time
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Duluth Denfeld Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Kimora Johnson-Maki Less 18:43.3   1 18:43.3
Kailey Vega Less 20:43.0   2 39:26.3

Hinckley-Finlayson Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Claire Linden Less 15:00.6   1 15:00.6
Rowan Fahey Less 15:41.9   2 30:42.5

Rush City Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Mackenzie Perell Less 16:50.6   1 16:50.6
Charlotte Knudson Less 23:53.3   2 40:43.9

St. Cloud Christian Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Mallory White Less 14:29.8   1 14:29.8
Allison Moorlag Less 15:45.2   2 30:15.0

Braham Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Keely McKenzie Less 16:10.1   1 16:10.1

Mora Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Willow Schwendeman Less 19:33.2   1 19:33.2

NLA/LILA Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Bree Fritz Less 22:36.7   1 22:36.7

North Branch Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Stellonna Robelia Less 30:10.4   1 30:10.4
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